PEDNL L

N

S

ko 9=V
2020 £ 10 HEEHE BFERAEE S —F R
K& B
GREERE  02790)

B
1. KAEHAWES, B REFR, T8 AIFEEFER.

2. BEESIRABNFEZEF () BENEHEE, Tl LRI
3. AGHES. BIEIBSLIER 2B $RE, BEBILAKBRRFEZFE,

BT EER

—. BULEIEE. AKSE 150, SNG4, #1549, £85I ETRSH

RE-NERFaREERY, HHHIESD,
1. RIEPE EERIBERE

A. FHREERS B. RA4MERS
C. 'HIERERS D. WP FERS
2. FERNEEERE
A. Hiffn B. &JE
C. VlBeREss D. Bt
3. THIRBTHERIERERSZ
A. EHW B. i
C. &7 M D. A&
4. BRkEHEASRERKEN, RZEEANNERE
A. 10%-20%FRER S ANE W B. 10%-20%E L8R ¥EH
C. 10%-20%n ERANE T D. 10%-20%WHERSHVA
5. EEATRSET, SHRMEBRAERIAEREZ
A. BB B. [E&iH1T

C. B BIERAT D. EFPRBAT
6. RERRARSENEREERAE, NXIKTER
A. RpTiE B. HATEE
C. FAITEE D. HEHTE
KESMZRE F1R G470

7. HRARARYISRER Z ARG, TRTHFEARRE

A. BTHGREAR B. HE#rBEAR
C. BEEAR D. BER
8. SMBIE FRIE P2
A BERERLEFRA B. FERARTFHE
C. EBERHERT FH D. BEREBRMNZFHE

9. THIRAT AT T REERIUT R REN—HR

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

A. BERHRIAWM+AFRNR B. ABRHRKRIIN+ERN
C. KGBRM+HBREM+EARL D ABR+RREM+EEN
HENERIHFELELGR, ARESIHRER

A. 0.3% B. 1%

C. 3% D. 10%

R FEAE [R) BB A7 # WA 2

A. Bi12# B. JE2-3#

C. 141 D. JE3-41f

# F R B rh e v 2

A. 2%-4%BBR AR B. 2%-4%3ENEBE
C. 2%-4%BRFTFE B’ D. 2%-4%EFEEFER

FEEEINERBE R SR E RFERER

A. 0.15%HMEEFF B. 0.25%%EBEERH
C. 0.5 $REERHA D. 2%#BEE R
RERERERIEMEBERIMEREN, RETHFAR

A. WEHEEHTA B. mBkiEEAA

C. mHERBRA D. REMETIFA
SHRBEBELANER TR G R

A. BEBREALTT A B. HEABEERAREK

C. FEREMNEER D. B&BgIREMA

SUUERER: AR 10/NE, B2 57, #2052 B DETHAZERF
ELARMZFAEEEKE, HHHEIES, Bk SERDEHLS

I B B B AR R

A. HlLAERERS B. HER A4EE
C. IEAR D. ¥h&

E. BHRfE

g ESME R REA R E E R 2

A. EKEEHES B. EFAR

C. KRB D. lAKEEE
E. EREEH

FESIHFAE H2W G470



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

—_—

26.
27.
28.

RIERRERELRENEE R 4

A. KT RIBHR B. 2HXIER
C. EAHRER D. 1&H&RIBRH
E. it XiE%

T HIZET LU TT L BR BN B 2

A. BIEHE B. Ini#E#HEA
C. Mg+ D. Rt
E. Ef#

THETRERENE

A. HF4E B. A&

C. BE D. B

E. 88K FR&

A e & IR R ARG AME

A. THER B. {544
C. Bt D. FitEe)
E. FRIEAY .

2 AR R IR R R IR 2

A. BRIEE B. EIMAE
C. REE D. BREAE
E. #IMfE

RIEI A BDESN AR, "SR

A. P B. #Mii

C. W EMI D. FERMAM
E. AR &0

JA BRTERR 2 & J5 MR REIR =2

A. RH B. MATH
C. HH D. 7

E. BRIRESH

SMEMERG R R ERERE

A. BIVLEERERS B. Bl EerERS
C. & D. FRA

E. NlRAZESE

FUBTRE: AARIL 10 /0EE, |15, #1045, K THRBIER, ERNE
FHEFHENAER “A”7, #HRENR “B”.

T i P R V5 B SR S T3 P B S AL ST

e (e Bt Az A9 22 B R R R UM (] A AR o

REMBEEKER, TR '

FBHIPFRE FH3 T G470

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

h.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.

g
51.

AT R W o AT B R ) LR

B X2 ) E B2 R R R SR B N B SR
SRR E — A E R .

F R R EERAERTE BT AR

SEAERNETEL .

H BN EERERE, TERERRG.

BT ERTE RO R, B ERRWN T

gt 55 | 3vi 25
WSH: AAEL6ME, SIS, %64,

BRI R L A RGIG T & SRR RIS RIFHT R, B RRER A%
TAREMENEIE STV SRR P A R T A LA

SERVRRE, EFEHKR, —BRRN .
& T EM R BERIETT AR .
SZARGEERRN, MA TERZRAR M.
R LRI EA R SRR o

FREEZE ISR X 2 8P R E S P a S AT =

BRI AT S5 E, BDE3 T, H 157
[S3ede2

TS

Shali

(E2

i

BEE: KAXEH 4/, BhEoym, H245,

BEIER LR BIETFRIER T, — BRI IRIT % ?
TRTR 4 B AL B A YL B IR TT 712 '
TRT 3 IR B R AE RN IR T B 5o

TR AR R A M 2L R EERAD & A TE B B TR TR I T ¥

RRRE: RAEHR 1/, B/ 10457, #1045,

X8, FEXEE~(NFHEERKSL, BEEHL: “EZF 14 RTERAMHL
CF (A, B4 ) —R3K, REZAAFETHEER—IRRKOGIR, AEH
K, FREELEF, AT LREMNATRE D, HRBIHEARER, ERK
N, BREAL TG, BE. FREX, T. R, P HEF; WKFLELET
EBRET 134, MEFZERKD, FLFEKR, RBRAIJGERGF LA Y ERLH
B RIE; A AREMRIMLE REEREE, LARARAR TS D AR AR
TRH —IKRIR; MRS R B S E

BREHZETRIMEERR, B2 %4 RAEMR, Foi kR ERMG EET TR,

FEHIFZRE F4W G470




